Energizing Our Worldhammondpowersolutions.com
PASSIVE HARMONIC
FILTER
2 hammondpowersolutions.comData Subject to Change Without Notice
HPS passive harmonic filter improves power quality by simultaneously
reducing harmonics and improving true power factor.
The advanced HPS design delivers superior performance compared to
traditional harmonic filters by reducing harmonic current distortion by 80%

Passive Harmonic Filter
Specifications
Part Number Guide
Voltage Rating: 480VAC or 600VAC +/-10%
Input Power Rating: 480VAC: 8 – 2000A (5 – 1500HP)
600VAC: 6 – 505A (5 – 500HP)
Electrical Product Characteristics
Harmonic Attenuation:
Total harmonic current distortion is reduced
by 80% (typically to 5% or less at full load) and
meets IEEE 519-2014 harmonic requirements
when operated within designed parameters
Harmonic Mitigation: 5th, 7th, 11th, 13th, etc.
(major 6-pulse rectifier
harmonics) 130oC (2A - 54A), 180oC (>55A)
Typical Power Factor: >95%
Efficiency: No less than 99% at full load
Overload Capability: 150% of rated current for 1 minute
Resonance: Engineered not to cause resonance
Capacitance: Low kVAr design
Approval: cUL Listed (E61431)
Warranty: 3 years
Contactor: Optional
Technical Product Characteristics
Ambient Operating
Temperature: Up to 50°C
Humidity: 95% maximum non-condensating
Altitude: ≤ 1000m, (de-rated at higher altitudes)
Storage Temperature: -20°C to +60°C
Cooling Method: Natural Convection
Enclosure Type: Open or Type 3R
Environmental Conditions
Family Type
CP
Family Type
CP = Passive
Harmonic Filter
Rating
0 0 2 5
Current
6A to 2000A
6A
69A
632A
= 0006
= 0069
= 0632
Generation
1
1 = current
     designs
Voltage
K
K = 480 V
P = 600 V
Enclosure
F
Enclosure
F = Open
      Frame
C = Type 3R
 Contactor
C
C = Contactor
S = No contactor*
       (Default)
Frequency
6
6 = 60Hz
Thermal
Characteristics